

Question: Is there any flexibility in the schedule for data gathering and report completion?

Answer: You may propose changes, however our ability to exceed the stated schedule is limited to approximately 30 days, due to funding availability.

Question: Do you have a sample report that shows the desired format, content, etc?

Answer: We do not have a specific format. The RFP outlines the required content in the report and the required deliverables. We are providing a sample report from a neighboring county as an example of an acceptable report in terms of format and content.